WHEREAS, a public hearing is required to be held before the City

Council on all matters concerning rezoning of property within the cor
porate limits of the city and notice of the hearing must be given as provided

under ORS Section 227.260, and

WHEREAS, the establishment of the date of hearing is an administrative matter which should be taken care of by the City Manager of the City of Albany and the date established by him based upon all facts available to his knowledge, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that the dates of all public hearings affecting the rezoning of property within the City of Albany be established by the City Manager of the City of Albany and that notice thereof shall be given as provided under ORS Section 227.260.

DATED this 22nd day of December, 1965.

Mayor Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder